

# Erratum: “Therporaoustic Convection: Modeling and Analysis of Flow, Thermal, and Energy Fields” [Journal of Heat Transfer, 2009, 131(10), p. 101011]

Shohel Mahmud and Roydon Andrew Fraser

---

The authors regret that the following typos occurred in the above article:

1. In the abstract, the word “therporacoustic” should be “therporaoustic.”
2. On p. 3, three lines above Sec. 2.2, the word “therporacoustic” should be “therporaoustic.”
3. In the conclusions, “in the limit of a large Darcy number ( $Da \rightarrow 0$ ), the velocity profile” should be “in the limit of a large Darcy number ( $Da \rightarrow \infty$ ), the velocity profile.”